Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK X. CHEN	10/07/2003
YEE-SHING WONG	10/07/2003
JEFFREY M. ECKERT	10/07/2003
FENG LIANG	10/07/2003
MARC POIRIER	10/07/2003
TIRUVETTIPURAM K. THIRUVENGADAM	10/07/2003
GEORGE G. WU	10/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10676212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500044987

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-298-5209

Email: sheryl.hohmann@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERING- PLOUGH CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990

Address Line 4: KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERYL HOHMANN

PATENT

REEL: 016401 FRAME: 0338

:H \$40.00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 5 source=CD01613K#3#page1.tif source=CD01613K#3#page2.tif source=CD01613K#3#page3.tif source=CD01613K#3#page4.tif source=CD01613K#3#page5.tif

PATENT CASE: CD01613K

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid	TOUS,
(1) FRANK X. CHEN	, (2) YEE-SHING WONG
(3) JEFFREY M. ECKERT	, (4) FENG LIANG , (6) AGNES S. KIM-MEADE
(5) NANFEI ZOU	, (6) AGNES S. KIM-MEADE ,(8) TIRUVETTIPURAM K. THIRUVENGADAM ,
(7) MARC POIRIER	,(8) TIROVETTIFORANTI. TTIROVERO, IDIAN
(9) GEORGE G. WU	
respectively residing at	. (2) FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY ,
(1) PLÁINSBORO, NEW JERSEY	
(3) HAZLET, NEW JERSEY	w' \ /
(5) EDISON, NEW JERSEY	, (6) FANWOOD, NEW JERSEY , (8) KENDALL PARK, NEW JERSEY
(7) EDISON, NEW JERSEY	, (0) <u>NEWDALLI ARRIVATION</u>
(9) BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY	organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey,
by SCHERING CORPORATION , a corporation of United States of America, having its principal offi	ce at 2000 Galloning Hill Road, Kenilworth, New
United States of America, naving its principal offi	nafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell,
Jersey 07033, United States of America, (herein	e rights, title and interest in all countries of the world in
assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire	inghis, title and interest in all obtained an
and to any and all of our inventions and discover AN ENANTIOSELECTIV	VE DDUCESS
AN ENANTIOSELECTIV	and officially identified* by the
Tradomark Office as A	inplication Number 0 /676, 212 filed on
October 01 , 2003 , and/or by the \International Patent Application Number PCT/US	World Intellectual Property Organization as
October 01 , 2003 , and/or by the	503/031102 filed on October 01,
International Patent Application Number	ons in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any
u c at its sleetien on the stores:	an inventions sun discoveres in all countries of the
or all of our names, at its election, on the diorest	resaid countries deriving from the above-identified
world, together with all rights of priority in the arc	ntion for the Protection of Industrial Property, under
patent application under the international Conve	ions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and
the Inter-American Convention relating to invent	lich the United States now is or hereafter becomes a
signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent the	at are granted from any of the aforesaid patent
signatory, in and to any and all Letters Faterit the	priority benefits to a provisional patent application or
other applications filed on said inventions, and in	and to any continuations, divisions, reissues.
other applications filed on said inventions, and in	etters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by
renewals and extensions thereof of any of said to	her legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms
said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and or	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
for which all Letters Patent therefor may be gran	ale had not been made
held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and s	t we will at any time, upon the request and at the
And we hereby covenant and agree that	and all documents that may be necessary or
expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver an	entions and discoveries, natent applications, and
desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inve	entions and discoveries, patent applications, and
Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reist	sues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE,
its successors, assigns or other legal representa-	atives, including the execution and procurement of any
and all further documents evidencing this assign	nment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for
recording the same in the Patent Office of any of	country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon
the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE,	execute any additional or divisional applications for
patents for said inventions and discoveries, or a	any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of
confirmation, registration and importation based	I on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing
from said additional or divisional applications ar	nd reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will be a second of the second of
all simbles and declarations and de-	all lawith acis reduisite for procuring the partie of the
aiding therein, without further compensation, but	at at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors,
assigns or other legal representatives.	

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 7th day of October	, 20 <u>03</u> .
Frank K. Chin	L.S.
	00 m Ž
Executed this 7th day of Ochober	
Jee-Shing Word YEE-SHING WONG	L.S.
Executed this 7th day of October	, 20 <u>♂3</u> .
Executed this 7 day of 16. EVENT	L.S.
JEFFREY M. ECKERT	
Executed this Ith day of October Garg Liant	, 20 <u>03</u> .
Jorgstiang	L.S.
FENG LIANG	
Executed this day of	, 20
	L.S.
NANFEI ZOU	
Executed this 10 day of 0 chober	, 20 <u><i>0</i>3</u> .
agnes S. K-Meade	L.S.
AGNES S. KIM-MEADE	
Executed this 7th day of October	, 20 <u>03</u> .
1 den für	L.S.
MARC POIRIER	
Executed this 7 day of october	, 20 <u>○ 3</u> .
Executed this 7 day of october The thirty	L.S
v	

TIRUVETTIPURAM K. THIRUVENGADAM

PATENT CASE: CD01613K

Executed this 7th day of	October	, 20 <u>03</u> .
lie	orgegiou	L.S.
~~	GEORGE G. WU	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of NEW JERSEY		
County of $UNIOD$	5.5	
On this 7 day of FRANK X. CHEN described in and who executed the the same, of his (her) own free will	to me known, and known of foregoing instrument, and acknown for the purpose set forth.	y appeared before me by me to be the same person wledged that he (she) executed
(Seal)	(prote	/ Arpen
and A. C. Steiner Land Communication (1997)	NOT	ATHLEEN TORPEY FARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 09/01/04
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	•	Millingsian express our est as
State of NEW JERSEY		
State of <u>NEW JERSEY</u>) County of <u>UNION</u>	\$.\$.:	
person described in and who executed the person described in an and who executed the person described in an and who executed the person described in an another described in a person des	to me known, and to the foregoing instrument, and the foregoing instrument.	d acknowledged that he (she)
(Seal)		
	Mith	1 when
	No	otary Pu/blic /
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	NOTAF	THLEEN TORPEY RY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY mmission Expires 09/01/04
State of NEW JERSEY		
County of UNION)	S.S.:	
JEFFREY M. ECKERT	nersonal to me known, are to me known, are to me known, are cuted the foregoing instrument, and wn free will for the purpose set fort	nd known by me to be the same dischanged that he (she)
(Seal)		
	Chiek	- Turpey
	No.	otary Public /

KATHLEEN TORPEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 09/01/04

PATENT CASE: CD01613K

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NEW JERSEY)	
State of NEW JERSEY County of UNION s.s.:	
On this 7 TH day of OCTO	ben , 2003, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person going instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed
described in and who executed the foregoing the same, of his (her) own free will for the	going instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed be purpose set forth.
(Seal)	
	Clock In sec.
eg v víkilejte	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	KATHLEEN TORPEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission shours 09/01/04
State of)	
) s.s.: County of)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the fore the same, of his (her) own free will for the	dolling liteliatine in action action and action and action
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of	
ACNIES S KINLANEALIE	, 20, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the sar
person described in and who executed executed the same, of his (her) own fre	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she)
(Seal)	
(Seal)	
(Sea)	

RECORDED: 08/15/2005

PATENT CASE: CD01613K

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NEW JERSEY	
State of $\underbrace{NEW \ JERSEY}$) s.s.:	
On this 7 TH day of OCTOBER	, 20 <u>03</u> , personally appeared before me ne known, and known by me to be the same person rument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed e set forth.
(Seal)	Juth Jarpen Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of NEW JERSEY) s.s.: County of UNION On this 7 TH day of OCTOBER TIRUVETTIPURAM K. THIRUVENGAD me to be the same person described in and who acknowledged that he (she) executed the same,	, 20 <u>03</u> , personally appeared before me AM to me known, and known by executed the foregoing instrument, and of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Jevel 16 year Notary Public
State of NEW JERSEY County of UNION S.S.:	KATHLEEN TORPEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 09/01/04
On this 7 TH day of OCTOBER GEORGE G. WU to described in and who executed the foregoing inst the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpo	, 2003, personally appeared before me ome known, and known by me to be the same person strument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed see set forth.
(Seal)	Notary Public
	KATHLEEN TORPEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 09/01/04